

Request for Quotation

DPS0912

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

304-558-2544

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			.O.B.		FREIGH	FTERMS
10/07/						-	`					
BID OPENING DATE:		11/13/	2008	Encoderation of the con-	na romana na mana ang	BID			<u>TIME</u>	01	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	π	EM NUMB	ER	UN	IT PRICE		AM	OUNT
	. igarasa ayansaas											
0001			LS		968-20)		,				
		1										·
	BUILDI	ING CON	STRUC	TION								
f 								,		1		
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABO	or. M	ATERIA	LS, AND	EQUIP-			
								ION SER				
								NG ACAD	EMY,			
	INSTI	TUTE, W	√V, PE	R THE	SPEC	IFICA	TIONS.					
	MANDA	TORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	BID:	10/28	/2008;	1:30 P	М			
								Y, BLDG				
					1		ROOM #	į.				
					1		MY DRI	E .				
					,	TN2II	TUTE,	M A				
	EXHIB	IT 5										
								AT: ANY		TA-		
								TION CO D FOR T		,		*
								F COMPL				
	THE B							DAVIT				
	SIGNE	D AND S	SUBMIT	TED W	ITH T	HE BI	D AS E	VIDENCE	OF THE			
								S OF AR				
	CHAPT	ER 21 (OF THE	WEST	VIRG	INIA	CODE.	FAILUR	RE TO SU	JB-	res results	A /E 4 A
		HE SIGN T IN DI						TH THE	BID SU	4 LL /	RECE	IVEL
	KESUL	I IN D	LOWUAL	11 104	1 100	U. 30	CH DIL	1			anen IA	nu i Off
***	NOTICE	E TO PE	ROCEEL	: TH	IS CO	NTRAC	TIST	O BE PE	RFORME		outliu	PH 1: 20
	WITHIN	XXXX N	CALEN	DAR I	AYS A	FTER	THE NO	TICE TO) PROCEI	- n	JC/N-ASJO	DIVISION
	IS RE	CEIVED						ED, THE		803989	" STATE (DF WV
	EXECU	IED PU	KUMASE	טאט!	K MTF	L BE	CONSIL	ERED NO) I CE	J 📳		14-15-15-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-
						····		<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		no responsabledáción
SIGNATURE	n		1	SEE RE	VERSE SID		RMS AND CO	NOITIONS		DATE		
12.	essol	120	<u>~</u>		½.	<u></u>) <u>4)</u> 727-2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	12/10/08	
TITLE Pres	sident	Î	=EIN 55	5-07830	089			A	DDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



MODER

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DPS0912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370 ST ALBANS WV 25177

þ

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/07/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. LINE PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL (XX) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

FEIN



Request for Quotation

OI-a

Ö

RFONUMBER
DPS0912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DOCZMC

*B03113036 304-727-2770 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/07/2008			•	
BID OPENING DATE: 11/	13/2008	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	a letyel personal	(FIC) OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF	
	S: FIVE PERCENT			
	WITH EACH BID A			
	ALL ALSO FURNISH			
	BOND FOR 100% OF			
	BE PROVIDED IN			
	LE LETTER OF CRE			
	URETY COMPANY AU			,
	WEST VIRGINIA.			
	F A BOND WILL ON			
UNDER \$10	0,000. PERSONAL	OR BUSINESS CH	HECKS ARE NOT	
	LE IN LIEU OF TH		PERFORMANCE	
BOND, OR	LABOR AND MATERI	AL BOND.		
	ITENANCE BOND: A			
1	THE ROOFING SYST	EW MILL BE A KE	EQUIKEMENT OF	
THE SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR.			
REV. 11/0	ın			
REV. 11/0	''			·
	Por many			
EXHIBIT 7	,			
DOMESTIC	ALUMINUM, GLASS	& STEEL IN PUBL	LIC WORKS	
PROJECTS				
IN ACCORE	DANCE WITH WEST V	IRGINIA CODE 5-	-19-1 ET.,	
SEQ., EVE	RY CONTRACT FOR	CONSTRUCTION, F	RECONSTRUCTION,	
ALTERATIO	N, REPAIR, IMPRO	VEMENT OR MAIN	TENANCE OF	1
	RKS, WHERE THE C			
	SE OF STEEL ONLY			
	1 \$50,000 OR WHER			
STEEL ARE	REQUIRED, THE S	DRODUCED THE	FI UNLY ALUMINUM E HNITED STATES	
	R STEEL PRODUCTS			
IN WADTII	UN, LIENS OF MAC	UTHEK! OK EMOTI	I HERT TORCHMSED	
	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
SIGNATURE		TELÉPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			1 Addition of the last	



ØH-p

Ť

DPS0912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177 WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:		3/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	TUOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		
			ASS OR STEEL, UNL		
			HAN \$50,000 OR LE SED IN PUBLIC WOR		
	PUONDS OF	SILLE ARE U.	JED IN TOBELO NON	RO TROOLOTO.	
			GLASS OR STEEL		
	1	1 1		PRODUCTS IS FOUND	1
			l .	ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUCTS.		STIC ALUMINUM, G	1	
	•	O BE SUPPLI	D OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
		1 1	AS DEFINED BY THE	1	
			FOREIGN PRODUCTS JCTS ARE 30% OR M		
	1	1 1	MADE PRODUCTS.	OKE HIGHER IN	
			OF A CONTRACT U		
	1		ING OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR	1	
			EL THAT IS REASO		
	1 .	1 1	MESTIC PRODUCTS,		
			WRITING, A REEV		
			ST BID FOR SUCH D CATE IN THEIR BID	OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
			MINUM, GLASS OR S		
	REV. 3/88		2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
	TT				
	EXHIBIT 9				
	1	ł ł	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT AD	DDENDA			
	THE ARCHIT	ECTZENGINEE	R AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
			WING SCHEDULE IN		
sensonos concessos de la constante de la const			 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
NATURE		VECIO	TELEPHONE	DATE	
					•



*B03113036

PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

FEIN

304-727-2770

Request for

SHIP

RFO NUMBER DPS0912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DOOR

SIGNATURE

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE ... DATE PRINTED 10/07/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008 AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **QUANTITY** LINE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) THE STATE PURCHASING SUBMITTED TO BIDDERS AND SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE BIDDING DOCUMENT ORIGINAL THE APPLY TO SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

DPS0912

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370 ST ALBANS WV 25177

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 10/07/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM NOS .: 11/12/08 NO. 1 11/2\$/08 NO. 2 ND. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE Paramount Builders, LLC December 10, 2008 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-p

Ť

RFO NUMBER DPS0912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT

VENDOR

*B03113036 304-727-2770 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

DATE PRIN	TEN	#	MS OF SAL	#	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/07/	8.50.690.000.000.000.000	***			<u> </u>	100001000000000000000000000000000000000			
BID OPENING DATE:		11/13/	2008			В	ID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	HOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	330000000000000000000000000000000000000		ST 1882 1883 1883 1883 1883 1883	<u> </u>	90000000000		
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE	WEST V	IRG	INIA CONTRACTO	IRS
	1			i				THE CONTRACTOR	
	LICENS							RS LICENSE MAY	
	1		i i					IVISION OF LAB	
	25305			:	ING 3, 4) 558-		19,	CHARLESTON, W	/ V
	25305	• 1666	LUNC	. (30	יטכנ נף	1070.			
	1							IRES ANY	
	1					THE	ONT	RACTORS	•
	LICENS	SE NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.				
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:					
					Paramoun	+ Builde	226	T.T.C	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		Paramoun	· · · · ·	ers,		• • • •
	CONTR	ACTORS	I TOEN	SE NU		.032815			
	CONTRA	HCTUKS	LICEN	SE NO	• • • •	****	• • •		
								TO FURNISH A	
	E .		1 1	1		ENSE P	RIO	R TO ISSUANCE	OF
	A PUR	CHASE 0	RDER/	CONTR	ACT				
				AP	PLICABL	E LAW			
	1		1 1	i .	!			NG DIVISION RU	JLE
- And Andrews	3.		1 "	l	•			ROVIDED IN	
	1	•	1 1	l *	l .			THE PURCHASING NG THIS	7
	1	REMENT.	1 1	ULL A	O I HOK I I	1 0042	. 15 14 1	``	
			}						
1								ION MANUALS, C	
- History	ANY O	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR W	RITTEN	, W	HICH CONTRADIOM THE SOURCES	CTS
Water PAN	1		1 1	ŀ	•			ID AND OF NO	AS
	EFFEC.		••••					7117	
	BANKRI	UPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDO	R/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	S
	1		<u>. </u>	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE F			I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHO	NE		DATE
TITLE		F	EIN			F		ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
* * **			TO DEO	HIOPP	TAIANAT A	ND ADDD		IN SPACE ABOVE LA	DELED MENDOD!



OH-P

Ť

DPS0912 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

MODZEN

*B03113036 304-727-2770 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177 WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
10/07/2008		ODENTIAL TIME OF TOPM
BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008		OPENING TIME 01:30PM
	AT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTICALLY NULL AND VOID ORDER.		
	NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE	E SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF A PURCHASING DIV BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON CHARLESTON, WV	ISION N STREET, EAST	
THE BID SHOULD CONTA		
BUYER:	ЈОНИ АВВОТТ	
REQ. NO.:	DPS0912	
BID OPENING DATE:	11/13/08	
BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAI TO CONTACT YOU REGA		IS NECESSARY
SIGNATURE	EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS: DATE
TITLE FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

RFO NUMBER DPS0912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF \$8

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. DATE PRINTED 10/07/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 11/13/2008 LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Derick Foster 3417,000,00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DPS0912 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE (304) 727-2770 12/10/08 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-0783089

BID FORM

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE INSTITUTE, WEST VIRGINIA 25112

NAME OF BI	DDER	Paramount	Builders, LLC			<u> </u>
ADDRESS	P. O. Bo	x 1370		_PHONE_	(304)	727-2770
	St. Alba	ns, WV 25177		_DATE	12/.	10/08
Documents a	and also hav	nafter called the Bidder, ving examined the site a to furnish all labor, ma dance with the Bidding Do	nd being tamiliar w Iterial, equipment,	supplies	and tran	sportation and to
		all Allowances			a	•
Three M	Mion Fo	w Hundre Sente (Show Amount in b	in Thousand Bolls	9(\$	<u>3,417,</u>	(000.00)
		(Show Amount in D	oth words and num	Dersi		
(Asbestos A	batement B ught They fotcl ancled	uildings A, B, C, D): sand One Hundred (Show Amount in b	Thurty One Doll oth words and num	bers)	8 <u>,131</u>)	.00)
UNIT PRICE						
Unit i	Price No. 1:	Unsatisfactory soil.	ADD:	\$_ a	4,5 6	per cubic yard per cubic yard
Unit	Price No. 2:	Rock excavation.	ADD:	\$ <u>3</u>	3,43	per cubic yard
Unit	Price No. 3:	Cutting and patching of concrete slab.	ADD:	<u>\$_9</u>	,2 <u>5</u>	pr sq footseed
(For Informa	ation only) l	oreak out bid in the folio	wing divisions:			
Divide Allow	vances #1, 4	1, 5, 6, 7 evenly between	buildings A, B, C	& D		
(Building A)	: Including	allowance #3 and #4				
•				_(\$)
		(Show Amount in t	ooth words and nun	nbers)		
(Building B)):					
-				_ (\$)
		(Show Amount in t	ooth words and nun	nbers)	÷	

(Building C): Include parking lot behind building C		
	(\$)
(Show Amount in both v	vords and numbers)	
(Building D): Including allowance #2, #8 and the site v	(\$)
(Show Amount in both v	vords and numbers)	
In the event of a difference between the written amour prevail.	it and the number amount, the wi	ritten amount shall
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

TIME OF COMPLETION

The contractor agrees to commence the work upon receiving a Notice to Proceed and complete the work within **Three Hundred and Sixty (360) days**. In the event the work is not completed within the time period stated above, the Contractor shall pay the Owner as liquidated damages, the sum of \$300.00 per day until substantial completion is achieved.

The Contractor further agrees to be bound by the final payment, retainage and Post-Substantial Completion Liquidated Damages provisions of Paragraph 9.10.2 of the Supplementary Conditions, and to be liable for and pay to the Owner, if assessed, Post-Substantial Completion Liquidated Damages as stated.

ACCEPTANCE PERIOD

The undersigned agrees that their bid will be valid and enforceable for sixty (60) days and, if authorized to proceed within that period, will execute a formal contract with the Owner as prescribed in the bidding documents.

TAXES/PERMITS

The Contractor affirms that all Federal, State and Local Taxes and Permits of whatever character or description are included in this Bid.

ADDENDA

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda covering revisions to the Drawings or Specifications; and the cost, if any, of such revisions is included in the Base Bid hereinbefore quoted.

Addendum No.	1	Dated	11/12/08
Addendum No.	2	Dated	TI/23/08
Addendum No.		Dated	

ADDRESS, LEGAL STATUS AND SIGNATURE OF BIDDER

The undersigned Bidder does hereby designate the address given below as the legal address to which all notices, directions or other communications may be served or mailed.

Street		OI OUIL F				
City	St. Albans	3	State	MA	25177	
					•	
The undersigne	ed Bidder does	hereby decla	are that the bido	ler has t	he legal status	checked below
		Individual	5.			
		Co-Partners				
•	<u>X</u>	Corporation under the la	Incorporated aws of the State	of	West Virgi	nia
The Names an	d addresses of	all persons	indicated as pa	tners in	this Bid are as	follows:
Rober	t Orders, J	. •		Derick	Foster	······
Nathai	niel Orders					
The Bid is sub	mitted in the na	me of:				
		Para	mount Builde	ers, LI	GC A	
				ブ		
	Ву	<u>De</u>	ent (100	-0	4
		(3	Signature)			
Signed and Se	aled this	10 totaly of	Decembe	er		
Contractor Lice	ense Number:	#WV03	2815			



25177

Request for

SHIP

T

HECD NOV 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 104-558-2544

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 12/04 2008 CAT NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM #01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ESSUED TO ANSWER VENDOR QUESTIONS EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE TO AS PER ATTACHED, 12/04/08; 1:80 PM, AND ADD AN ADDITIONAL QUESTION PERIOD. 968-20 LS 0001 1 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION DPS0912 ***** TOTAL: IS THE END OF RFQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE (304)12/10/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE President 55-0783089



PUZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIP

ō

DPS0912

 DDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	, i
ABBOTT	

NUV

304-727-2770 *B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE STATE POLICE ACADEMY ACADEMY DRIVE

		SSISSESSE TER	MS OF SAL	=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP VI			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN 11/23/									45 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>	12/10/	2008			BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING TIN	esk distribution six	AMOUNT
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	3ER		UNITERIC	5	AWOUN
EINC										
				DDEND	UM #02					
	THIS	ADDENDU	M IS	TO MO	DIFY AND	ADD TO	THE	ONC		
	I ~ ~		HECT	END N	IIII ALLUN 3	26 ピアエヒュ	L'MIT	NC NK2,		
	AND A	INSWER V	ENDOR	QUES	TIONS. TH	1:30 P	M .	110		
	3		1	1	k		1			
	DEVIS	EN RID	OPENI	NG DA	TE: 12/10	/2008;	1:30	PM		
	KEAT									
	1									
	ļ.			ļ						
				Ì						
				1						
				1	ļ					
0001			LS		968-20			3.417	7,000.0	
		1		CTTON						
į.	BUIL	DING CC	NSIKL	1011						,
				1						
	-									
										*
							20107	NICO CONTRACTOR		
			1	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	4) 72	7-2770	DA	TE 12/10/08
SIGNATURE	end	()	太			(30	4) /2			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Presid			FEIN 55	-07830	89					
1 1 2 2 2 2					THE NIANET AND	DADDES	38 IN S	SPACE AB	OVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'

Agency Purc	chasing	Division)
REQ.P.O#			

BID BOND

KNOW A	I MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS. Th	nat we, the undersigned	, Paramount Builders, LLC
of P 0	Box 1370	St. AT	bans, WV 25177	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America _{of} One	Tower Square	Hartford, CT	06183 , a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
				, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
				ount(\$\psi id) for the payment of which,
				dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Cond	lition of the abo	ve obligation is such	that whereas the Princi	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adr	ministration a ce		, attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	nty, Institut			
				•
NOW TH	EREFORE,			
(b) If sai hereto and shall fu agreement created force and effect. I	irnish any other d by the accepta t is expressly ur	ccepted and the Prin bonds and insurance ance of said bid, then	e required by the bid or this obligation shall be d that the liability of the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Sure way impaired or a waive notice of an	ffected by any e	xtension of the time	pulates and agrees that within which the Obliged	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no emay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Sure	ty have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their	corporate seals	to be affixed hereur	nto and these presents t	o be signed by their proper officers, this
13thday of	November	, 2008_		
Principal Corporat	e Seal			Paramount Builders, LLC (Name of Principal)
				By Deval Queto
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				President (Title)
Surety Corporate	Soal			Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
outery corporate	Ocai			(Name of Surety)
				5,1PV
				Attorney-in-Fact

Douglas P. Taylor
Licensed WV Resident Agent
Licensed WV Resident Agent
Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002551809

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

•			
of the City of <u>Charleston</u> each in their separate capacity if more than one is named abov other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of th contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertaking	e Companies in their business of gu	edge any and all bonds, recognizant aranteeing the fidelity of persons, as or proceedings allowed by law.	ces, conditional undertakings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this	instruments to be signed and their cor	borate seals to be hereto affixed, th	is 6th
farmington Casualty Confidelity and Guaranty In	mpany strance Company surance Underwriters, Inc.	St. Paul Guardian Insuranc St. Paul Mercury Insurance Travelers Casualty and Sur Travelers Casualty and Sur United States Fidelity and C	e Company Company ety Company ety Company of America
1982 (1977) (1982) (1977) (1982) (1927) (1982) (198	SEALS	SEAL STATE ON THE PROPERTY AND GRANT	Western State County And State County An
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.	Ву:	George W Thompson, Se	nior Vice President
On this the day of August to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Com Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurar Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the page 1.	pany, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Inso Company of America, and United	urance Company, St. Paul Mercui States Fidelity and Guaranty Com	nty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., ry Insurance Company, Travelers pany, and that he, as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal	E C. TETRE	Marie	c. Tetreault

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Pidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 13th day of November

mber , 20 08

Kori M. Johanson/Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that; No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Paramount Builders	, LLC				•
Authorized Signa	ature: Dave De S	/President	*	_ Date: _	12/10/08	INC. LAWRENCE CO.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)